

15 – 12<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE Watertown, SD 57201 P: (605) 882-0949 F: (605) 882-5935

E: wcsoffice@watertownchristianschool.com
W: watertownchristianschool.com

Date

## The Lew Raderschadt Family Scholarship

2024 - 2025 School Year

Watertown Christian School will award a family scholarship to a family who has taken an active role in volunteering at Watertown Christian School or Watertown Christian School fundraising events. Please complete this application and return to the Watertown Christian School's front office, addressed to "Attn: Administrator/Lew Raderschadt Family Scholarship", or mail to:

Application Deadline: 4:00 PM, Friday, April 26, 2024

Watertown Christian School

Parent Signature(s)

Attn: Administrator / Lew Raderschadt Family Scholarship

Parent(s) name(s):

Name and grade level(s) of attending student(s):

Use the back, if necessary to answer the following questions.

Why do you wish to have your child/children educated in a Christian school?

Explain your degree of commitment to have Christian principles instilled in your child or children.

What amount of assistance would you willingly and enthusiastically contribute to fundraisers and other volunteer work on behalf of the school?

Please share any final thoughts that may have bearing on this application.

Notice of non-discrimination policy: Watertown Christian School admits students of any race, national or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. Watertown Christian School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration or its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs and athletic and other school administered programs.

Rev. 4-2-2020